
MCC LFC Agenda 
 

Saturday, April 20th, 2024 | 10:00 am to 12:00 pm | JEPC  
 

 
Agenda Items 

 

 

Topic  Presenter Time 
 
Welcome 
 
 
 
Event updates 
 
 
Evergreen not filling vending 
machines. 
 
 
IIBF update 
 
 
Bringing back the ctap program 
 
 
EFV Trailer 4 update also items 
still have not been replaced in 
trailers 

  
Paula Chandler/Josephine Johnson  
 
 
CS2 Heather Trenk 
  
 
 
Evergreen rep-Val 
 
 
 
LBM O’Connor 
 
 
CPM Arben Kullojka 
 
 
 
Assoc. Supt. Chandler/Assoc. Supt. Ferrell 

 
10:00 – 10:10 
 
 
 
10:10-10:15 
 
 
10:15-10:20 
 
 
 
10:20-10:25 
 
 
10:25-10:30 
 
 
 
10:30-10:35 

 
 
Discussion of CI jobs 
population of the hill vs. 
population of lifers 

  
 
 
 

 
 
 
10:35-10:40 
 
 

 
 
Medim/Minimum units at TRU-
privilege updates? What was 
done in the past? 
 
 
Statewide meeting notes 
 
 
 

                 
 
Assoc. Supt. Ferrell                                                        
 
 
 
 
Josephine Johnson 
 

 
 
10:40-10:45 
 
 
 
 
10:45-10:50 

    



    
 

 

 
 

   
 

MSU visit room-request for 
coloring books, crayons, colored 
pencils, kids’ games. 
 
 
Can the Visiting Sgt. provide 
video visit information to the 
FRMT? 
 

 Assoc. Supt. Chandler  
 
 
 
 
Captain McNeese/MCC CPMS                                                                
 
 
  

10:50-10:55 
 
 
 
 
10:55-11:00 
 

Handbook questions 
                           

 CPM O’Connor                                                              
 

11:00-11:05 

 
EFV handbooks/papers-new 
family members do not know 
what to do and times. 
 
 
Increase phone call time on 
tablets from 20 to 30 minutes. 
 
Suboxone/opiate treatment 
program going from 6 months 
to 2 months. 
 
Securus “refusing” to release 
photos/music to recently 
released I/Is 
 
Soft cookies and chips on 
Commissary 
 
All units Visiting on Fridays 
and Mondays at MSU 
 
                                     
Damaged EFV furniture 
 
Satellite updates-cable issues 
 
Ice cream incentive program 
for TRU-updates. 
 
LFC meeting update 
 
Questions (as time allows) 
 
 

  
  
Assoc. Supt. Chandler  
 
 
 
 
CPM Leslie E. O’Connor 
 
 
HSM Alex Costa 
 
 
CPM O’Connor 
 
 
 
CIM Matthew Blair/Lonn Turner 
 
 
Assoc. Supt. Chandler 
 
 
 
Assoc. Supt. Chandler 
 
FM Troy Hansen 
 
CPM O’Connor 
 
 
Superintendent Anderson 
 
Assoc. Supt. Chandler 
 

 
 
11:05-11:10 
 
 
  
 
11:10-11:15 
 
 
11:15-11:20 
 
 
11:20-11:25 
 
 
 
11:25-11:30 
 
 
11:30-11:35 
 
 
 
11:35-11:40 
 
11:40-11:45 
 
 
11:45-11:50 
 
 
11:50-11:55 
 
11:55-12:00 



CIM Matthew Blair response 
 

Commissary operations do offer several soft options for the population in the cookies and pastries category. Of 
the 15 products in this category, 6 are considered soft. These are pastry options more so than cookies. Item#’s and 
descriptions are listed below as examples of soft pastry options. If the population has a request for a specific item, 
Chewy Chips Ahoy cookies for example. A kite with the suggested item can be sent to the team at the MCC 
Commissary. The suggestion will be shared with operations at AHCC. These suggestions are added to the 
database maintained by Commissary Operations. When space is available on the production lines, suggestions 
from the population are shared with potential vendors. Depending on availability, price points and other factors. 
We can add available suggested products to the offering.  
 
3102 Toaster Pastry, 6 ct. $2.00 
3034 Swiss Rolls, 2-pack $0.51 
3104 Hostess Twinkies/Cupcakes $0.91 
3105 Jumbo Honey Bun, 6 oz. $1.47 
3109 Pie, 4 oz. $1.06 
3110 Fruit Danish, 4.25 oz. $1.09 
 
We are working on our current potato chip offering. While we can impact available variety of the offering, 
finding a soft potato chip is not likely. We are hoping to modify and expand the chip offering in the near future to 
provide further variety to the customers we serve at a fair price.  
 

CPM Leslie E. O’Connor responses 
 
Handbook questions – Although I am responsilble for the handbook, it is created by numerous stakeholders.  I 
need more specific questions to be able to get the right stakeholder involvement. 
 
Increase phone call time on tablets from 20 to 30 minutes – This is a statewide contract issue and cannot be 
impacted at a local level. 
 
Securus “refusing” to release photos/music to recently released I/Is – This is the first I’m hearing this. I 
need specific names/DOC numbers for follow up.  If there are not specifics, individuals need to contact Securus 
directly as the contractor.   
 
Ice cream incentive program for TRU-updates – The ice cream/snack cart proposal was approved by the 
Superintendents, all supplies have been ordered.  We are still waiting for the storage cabinet to arrive.  Once all 
supplies the memo and ordering information will go out to the population at TRU. 

 


	Agenda Items

